

Water Quality

Ocean water is tested at Marin beaches weekly and results are available in several formats. There is a sign at several locations on the beach that advises that this testing is in place and provides the phone # to call as well as the website. When a contaminated sample is reported, the signs are then changed to notify beachgoers that the water is unsafe. Check on results by calling 415-473-2335, press 1 OR marincounty.org/ehs and look for box with "BeachMonitoring" on right).

Accessible Project...nearly completion

Wood section of boardwalk hand rail complete, waiting for galvanized rail for installation soon. Projects Team will monitor for use patterns and how it holds up.
New waysides, maps, beach trash collection units arrive soon, too!

Coast Clean-up

Annual volunteer event is Sept 16...good time to make a difference and have special fun, too!

Jr Lifeguards

Active, busy program for our area's youth...speakers have been meaningful and poignant, training exercises are great!

Aesthetics

Look for a dramatic improvement to the visuals at the NPS Wastewater Treatment site at SW end of community...thanks to James Gillam leadership, we hope the fence will soon blend right in!

Weed Management

Crews have been working on Bolinas Ridge to manage jubata grass and broom...much more work in weeks to come.

LINC youth program and others have been busy weeding at Kent Island.

Good Season

Audubon Canyon Ranch closed for the season; ACR Biologist Gwen Heistad recognized as Terwilliger Awardee for 2017 by WildCare.

--

Mia Monroe
NPS Park Ranger
Marin Community Liaison
Planning Division
Fort Mason, San Francisco, CA 94123
415-561-4964
415-725-1630 (mobile)

"The power of imagination makes us infinite"....John Muir

